
The following holdings file is published monthly with a 20-day lag and is unaudited. 

Bookmarks are provided for your convenience. 

For audited holdings see the annual reports for the funds 
http://americanbeaconfunds.com/resource_center/MutualFundForms.aspx 

If you have questions about this data, 
please contact Client Services by email 

client.services@ambeacon.com 
or phone 1-800-967-9009. 

You should carefully consider the investment objectives, risks, fees and expenses of any mutual 
fund before investing.  Such information is available in each Fund's prospectus, which you may 

obtain at http://www.americanbeaconfunds.com/resource_center/MutualFundForms.aspx 

Please read the prospectus carefully before investing. 
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Shares/Par Value Fair Value

AAR Escrow Issuer LLC, 6.750%, Due 3/15/2029  $  4,000  $  4,139

ACE Capital Trust II, 9.700%, Due 4/1/2030    20,000    23,961

Acrisure LLC/Acrisure Finance, Inc., 7.500%, Due 11/6/2030    10,000    10,417

Acrisure LLC/Acrisure Finance, Inc., 6.000%, Due 8/1/2029    10,000    9,878

AEP Texas, Inc., 5.850%, Due 10/15/2055    15,000    14,720

Agree LP, 2.600%, Due 6/15/2033    10,000    8,625

Albertsons Cos., Inc./Safeway, Inc./New Albertsons LP/Albertsons LLC, 5.750%, Due 3/31/2034    5,000    5,020

Albertsons Cos., Inc./Safeway, Inc./New Albertsons LP/Albertsons LLC, 5.875%, Due 2/15/2028    24,000    24,092

Allison Transmission, Inc., 5.875%, Due 12/1/2033    1,000    1,015

Ally Financial, Inc., 4.700%, Due 5/15/2026, Series B, (5 yr. CMT + 3.868%)    20,000    19,797

Alphabet, Inc., 5.450%, Due 11/15/2055    10,000    9,810

American Airlines Pass-Through Trust, 3.350%, Due 4/15/2031, Series 2017-2, Class AA    8,911    8,647

American Airlines, Inc./AAdvantage Loyalty IP Ltd., 5.750%, Due 4/20/2029    5,000    5,092

American Express Co., 5.667%, Due 4/25/2036, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.790%)    5,000    5,279

American Homes 4 Rent LP, 2.375%, Due 7/15/2031    10,000    8,939

American Tower Corp., 4.700%, Due 12/15/2032    10,000    10,002

Amgen, Inc., 2.300%, Due 2/25/2031    10,000    9,067

Amkor Technology, Inc., 5.875%, Due 10/1/2033    6,000    6,124

AMN Healthcare, Inc., 6.500%, Due 1/15/2031    5,000    5,001

Antero Midstream Partners LP/Antero Midstream Finance Corp., 5.750%, Due 1/15/2028    8,000    8,015

Anywhere Real Estate Group LLC/Realogy Co-Issuer Corp., 9.750%, Due 4/15/2030    12,000    13,023

Anywhere Real Estate Group LLC/Realogy Co-Issuer Corp., 5.250%, Due 4/15/2030    7,000    6,521

Aon Corp./Aon Global Holdings PLC, 2.050%, Due 8/23/2031    5,000    4,417

Aon North America, Inc., 5.450%, Due 3/1/2034    10,000    10,392

Apple, Inc., 4.750%, Due 5/12/2035    25,000    25,618

Aqua Finance Trust, 3.140%, Due 7/16/2040, Series 2019-A, Class A    33,670    32,918

Archrock Partners LP/Archrock Partners Finance Corp., 6.625%, Due 9/1/2032    4,000    4,125

AS Mileage Plan IP Ltd., 5.021%, Due 10/20/2029    40,000    40,277

Associated Banc-Corp., 6.455%, Due 8/29/2030, (1 day USD SOFR + 3.030%)    15,000    15,572

AT&T, Inc., 4.900%, Due 11/1/2035    15,000    14,815

AT&T, Inc., 3.650%, Due 6/1/2051    15,000    10,541

Axon Enterprise, Inc., 6.125%, Due 3/15/2030    6,000    6,194

Ball Corp., 5.500%, Due 9/15/2033    4,000    4,077

Bank, 3.265%, Due 9/15/2060, Series 2017-BNK7, Class ASB    13,701    13,592

Bank, 2.506%, Due 12/15/2064, Series 2021-BN38, Class ASB    15,000    14,154

Bank of America Corp., 3.970%, Due 3/5/2029, (3 mo. USD Term SOFR + 1.332%)    10,000    9,984

Bank of America Corp., 5.518%, Due 10/25/2035, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.738%)    10,000    10,242

Bank of America Corp., 3.419%, Due 12/20/2028, (3 mo. USD Term SOFR + 1.302%)    15,000    14,811

Bank of America Corp., 4.271%, Due 7/23/2029, (3 mo. USD Term SOFR + 1.572%)    10,000    10,046

Bank of Montreal, 3.803%, Due 12/15/2032, (5 yr. USD Swap + 1.432%)    10,000    9,881

Bank of New York Mellon Corp., 6.317%, Due 10/25/2029, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.598%)    10,000    10,617

Bank of Nova Scotia, 4.338%, Due 9/15/2031, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.090%)    10,000    9,966

Barclays PLC, 8.000%, Due 3/15/2029, (5 yr. CMT + 5.431%)    15,000    16,005

Bay Area Toll Authority, 6.263%, Due 4/1/2049, Series F-2    10,000    10,549

BBCMS Mortgage Trust, 5.403%, Due 9/15/2057, Series 2024-C28, Class A5    20,000    20,829

BBCMS Mortgage Trust, 6.000%, Due 9/15/2056, Series 2023-C21, Class A5    15,000    16,133

BBCMS Mortgage Trust, 5.576%, Due 7/15/2056, Series 2023-C20, Class A5    20,000    20,956

BBCMS Mortgage Trust, 5.586%, Due 7/15/2058, Series 2025-C35, Class A5    15,000    15,771

BBCMS Mortgage Trust, 5.930%, Due 2/15/2062, Series 2025-C32, Class AS    15,000    15,797

Bear Stearns ARM Trust, 4.786%, Due 2/25/2035, Series 2004-12, Class 2A1    6,419    6,310

Bear Stearns Asset-Backed Securities Trust, 5.250%, Due 10/25/2033, Series 2003-AC5, Class A5    25,225    25,195

BellRing Brands, Inc., 7.000%, Due 3/15/2030    7,000    7,237

Belron U.K. Finance PLC, 5.750%, Due 10/15/2029    7,000    7,148

Benchmark Mortgage Trust, 1.978%, Due 12/17/2053, Series 2020-B21, Class A5    10,000    8,847

Benchmark Mortgage Trust, 2.254%, Due 12/17/2053, Series 2020-B21, Class AS    10,000    8,757

Benchmark Mortgage Trust, 2.148%, Due 9/15/2053, Series 2020-B19, Class AS    30,000    25,294

Blackstone Holdings Finance Co. LLC, 2.550%, Due 3/30/2032    25,000    22,181

Block, Inc., 6.000%, Due 8/15/2033    12,000    12,319

Block, Inc., 6.500%, Due 5/15/2032    6,000    6,239

Board of Regents of the University of Texas System, 3.354%, Due 8/15/2047, Series A    5,000    3,794

Bombardier, Inc., 6.000%, Due 2/15/2028    4,000    4,012

BP Capital Markets America, Inc., 4.812%, Due 2/13/2033    15,000    15,191

Brean Asset-Backed Securities Trust, 4.500%, Due 5/25/2064, Series 2024-RM8, Class A1    38,276    37,763

Brean Asset-Backed Securities Trust, 1.750%, Due 10/25/2061, Series 2021-RM2, Class A    35,979    35,211
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Brean Asset-Backed Securities Trust, 5.000%, Due 1/25/2065, Series 2025-RM10, Class A1    46,827    46,632

Broadcom, Inc., 3.469%, Due 4/15/2034    15,000    13,678

Brook昀椀eld Finance, Inc., 6.350%, Due 1/5/2034    10,000    10,859

Burlington Northern Santa Fe LLC, 4.900%, Due 4/1/2044    10,000    9,410

BX Trust, 3.202%, Due 12/9/2041, Series 2019-OC11, Class A    15,000    14,240

BX Trust, 3.856%, Due 12/9/2041, Series 2019-OC11, Class C    10,000    9,576

CACI International, Inc., 6.375%, Due 6/15/2033    4,000    4,139

CAL Funding IV Ltd., 2.220%, Due 9/25/2045, Series 2020-1A, Class A    8,259    7,925

Calpine Corp., 4.500%, Due 2/15/2028    13,000    13,009

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, 4.857%, Due 3/30/2029, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.030%)    10,000    10,165

Capital One Financial Corp., 6.183%, Due 1/30/2036, (1 day USD SOFR + 2.036%)    10,000    10,439

Capital One Financial Corp., 6.377%, Due 6/8/2034, (1 day USD SOFR + 2.860%)    15,000    16,214

Capital One Financial Corp., 6.051%, Due 2/1/2035, (1 day USD SOFR + 2.260%)    10,000    10,645

Cardinal Health, Inc., 5.350%, Due 11/15/2034    10,000    10,308

CarMax Auto Owner Trust, 4.080%, Due 6/16/2031, Series 2025-4, Class A4    35,000    34,970

Carpenter Technology Corp., 5.625%, Due 3/1/2034    5,000    5,078

Carvana Auto Receivables Trust, 4.140%, Due 12/10/2030, Series 2025-P4, Class A3    15,000    15,040

Carvana Auto Receivables Trust, 1.580%, Due 6/12/2028, Series 2021-N3, Class D    1,884    1,835

CCO Holdings LLC/CCO Holdings Capital Corp., 4.250%, Due 2/1/2031    9,000    8,270

CCO Holdings LLC/CCO Holdings Capital Corp., 4.250%, Due 1/15/2034    7,000    5,952

CD&R Smokey Buyer, Inc./Radio Systems Corp., 9.500%, Due 10/15/2029    5,000    4,078

CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric LLC, 4.950%, Due 4/1/2033    10,000    10,184

Charles Schwab Corp., 4.000%, Due 6/1/2026, Series I, (5 yr. CMT + 3.168%)    25,000    24,847

Charles Schwab Corp., 5.853%, Due 5/19/2034, (1 day USD SOFR + 2.500%)    10,000    10,712

Charter Communications Operating LLC/Charter Communications Operating Capital, 6.550%, Due 

6/1/2034    15,000    15,776

Chase Mortgage Finance Corp., 3.701%, Due 12/25/2045, Series 2016-SH2, Class M3    33,921    31,769

Chicago Transit Authority Sales Tax Receipts Fund, 6.200%, Due 12/1/2040, Series B    14,493    15,336

CHL Mortgage Pass-Through Trust, 5.250%, Due 5/25/2034, Series 2004-4, Class A19    13,530    13,559

Cigna Group, 4.875%, Due 9/15/2032    15,000    15,195

Cipher Compute LLC, 7.125%, Due 11/15/2030    2,000    2,037

CIT Home Equity Loan Trust, 5.560%, Due 9/20/2032, Series 2003-1, Class M2    51,746    51,955

Citicorp Residential Mortgage Trust, 6.546%, Due 3/25/2037, Series 2007-1, Class A5    21    21

Citigroup, Inc., 3.057%, Due 1/25/2033, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.351%)    10,000    9,161

Citigroup, Inc., 6.625%, Due 2/15/2031, Series HH, (5 yr. CMT + 3.001%)    10,000    10,163

Citigroup, Inc., 6.174%, Due 5/25/2034, (1 day USD SOFR + 2.661%)    10,000    10,620

City of New York, 5.968%, Due 3/1/2036, Series G-1    10,000    10,517

City of New York, 5.985%, Due 12/1/2036, Series D    4,572    4,778

City of New York, 5.559%, Due 10/1/2045, Series E-1    10,000    9,943

City of New York, 6.291%, Due 2/1/2045, Series H    15,000    15,761

City of San Antonio Electric & Gas Systems Revenue, 5.469%, Due 2/1/2045, Series A    5,000    5,022

Clarios Global LP/Clarios U.S. Finance Co., 6.750%, Due 9/15/2032    4,000    4,148

Clean Harbors, Inc., 6.375%, Due 2/1/2031    7,000    7,204

Cleco Securitization I LLC, 4.646%, Due 9/1/2044, Series A-2    10,000    9,552

CLI Funding VI LLC, 2.070%, Due 10/18/2045, Series 2020-3A, Class A    8,773    8,294

CLI Funding VIII LLC, 2.720%, Due 1/18/2047, Series 2022-1A, Class A    10,172    9,469

CME Group, Inc., 4.400%, Due 3/15/2030    10,000    10,144

Coca-Cola Co., 5.300%, Due 5/13/2054    15,000    14,724

Cogent Communications Group LLC/Cogent Finance, Inc., 6.500%, Due 7/1/2032    17,000    15,898

Cogent Communications Group LLC/Cogent Finance, Inc., 7.000%, Due 6/15/2027    3,000    3,002

Comcast Corp., 3.999%, Due 11/1/2049    15,000    11,061

COMM Mortgage Trust, 2.950%, Due 8/15/2057, Series 2019-GC44, Class A5    10,000    9,496

Conseco Finance Corp., 7.220%, Due 3/15/2028, Series 1997-1, Class M1    5,564    5,582

Constellation Brands, Inc., 4.950%, Due 11/1/2035    20,000    19,778

County of Miami-Dade Water & Sewer System Revenue, 3.490%, Due 10/1/2042, Series C    5,000    4,083

CPS Auto Receivables Trust, 5.650%, Due 5/15/2028, Series 2024-A, Class B    5,515    5,522

CRH America Finance, Inc., 4.400%, Due 2/9/2031    10,000    10,017

Crown Americas LLC, 5.875%, Due 6/1/2033    6,000    6,137

Dallas Area Rapid Transit, 2.613%, Due 12/1/2048, Series A    5,000    3,427

Dallas Fort Worth International Airport, 2.843%, Due 11/1/2046, Series C    5,000    3,620

Dallas Fort Worth International Airport, 3.089%, Due 11/1/2040, Series C    5,000    4,078

DB Master Finance LLC, 2.493%, Due 11/20/2051, Series 2021-1A, Class A2II    4,800    4,543

DC O昀케ce Trust, 3.072%, Due 9/15/2045, Series 2019-MTC, Class D    10,000    8,560

Dell Equipment Finance Trust, 4.990%, Due 8/22/2030, Series 2024-2, Class C    20,000    20,175

Dominion Energy, Inc., 5.375%, Due 11/15/2032    10,000    10,382

DTE Electric Co., 5.200%, Due 4/1/2033    10,000    10,392
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Duke Energy Carolinas NC Storm Funding II LLC, 5.070%, Due 1/1/2048, Series A-2    30,000    29,640

Duke Energy Progress NC Storm Funding II LLC, 4.890%, Due 1/1/2048, Series A-1    10,000    9,868

Duke Energy Progress SC Storm Funding LLC, 5.404%, Due 3/1/2046, Series A    4,751    4,880

Eagle Materials, Inc., 5.000%, Due 3/15/2036    15,000    14,693

East Bay Municipal Utility District Water System Revenue, 5.874%, Due 6/1/2040    10,000    10,598

Eli Lilly & Co., 4.550%, Due 10/15/2032    15,000    15,208

Encore Capital Group, Inc., 6.625%, Due 4/15/2031    6,000    6,030

Energy Transfer LP, 5.700%, Due 4/1/2035    15,000    15,527

Enterprise Products Operating LLC, 4.600%, Due 1/15/2031    15,000    15,184

Essex Portfolio LP, 2.550%, Due 6/15/2031    15,000    13,608

Eversource Energy, 5.850%, Due 4/15/2031    20,000    21,096

Exeter Automobile Receivables Trust, 1.960%, Due 1/17/2028, Series 2021-4A, Class D    6,771    6,747

Extra Space Storage LP, 2.200%, Due 10/15/2030    10,000    9,047

Fair Isaac Corp., 6.000%, Due 5/15/2033    8,000    8,217

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp., 3.500%, Due 9/1/2048    81,193    77,034

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp., 3.500%, Due 9/1/2046    28,505    27,040

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp., 3.000%, Due 7/1/2042    22,887    21,383

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp., 3.000%, Due 11/1/2049    22,291    20,195

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp., 3.000%, Due 5/1/2047    42,180    38,552

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp. Multifamily Structured Pass-Through Certi昀椀cates, 1.238%, Due 
1/25/2035, Series K-1516, Class A1    47,720    41,021

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp. Multifamily Structured Pass-Through Certi昀椀cates, 2.481%, Due 
7/25/2034, Series K-1514, Class A1    12,816    11,870

Federal National Mortgage Association, 3.000%, Due 8/1/2048    37,867    34,205

Federal National Mortgage Association, 5.000%, Due 6/1/2043    21,315    21,789

Federal National Mortgage Association, 6.000%, Due 10/1/2043    35,650    36,865

Federal National Mortgage Association, 4.500%, Due 7/1/2031    10,541    10,628

Federal National Mortgage Association, 2.500%, Due 2/1/2042    31,318    28,110

Federal National Mortgage Association, 4.000%, Due 2/1/2043    22,082    21,601

Federal National Mortgage Association, 2.000%, Due 11/1/2040    41,982    36,900

Federal National Mortgage Association, 2.500%, Due 12/1/2046    26,900    23,413

Federal National Mortgage Association, 3.000%, Due 2/1/2048    17,942    16,380

Federal National Mortgage Association, 3.000%, Due 1/1/2048    33,249    30,260

Federal National Mortgage Association, 3.000%, Due 12/1/2046    23,442    21,300

Federal National Mortgage Association, 2.500%, Due 4/1/2042    36,654    32,467

Federal National Mortgage Association, 4.000%, Due 12/1/2043    10,842    10,583

Federal National Mortgage Association, 2.500%, Due 4/1/2037    26,978    25,263

Federal National Mortgage Association, 2.500%, Due 12/1/2037    28,636    26,798

Federal National Mortgage Association, 4.000%, Due 3/1/2046    20,570    20,122

Federal National Mortgage Association, 3.000%, Due 6/1/2042    38,193    35,465

Federal National Mortgage Association, 2.000%, Due 3/1/2042    21,944    19,046

Federal National Mortgage Association-ACES, 4.400%, Due 7/25/2033, Series 2023-M5, Class A2    15,000    14,980

Federal National Mortgage Association-ACES, 2.399%, Due 11/25/2031, Series 2022-M2, Class A2    15,000    13,673

Federal National Mortgage Association-ACES, 3.560%, Due 9/25/2028, Series 2019-M1, Class A2    19,081    18,928

Federal National Mortgage Association-ACES, 1.714%, Due 7/25/2031, Series 2021-M17, Class A2    10,000    8,811

Federal National Mortgage Association-ACES, 1.740%, Due 3/25/2035, Series 2020-M23, Class A3    10,000    8,139

FHF Issuer Trust, 4.920%, Due 2/15/2031, Series 2025-1A, Class A2    7,917    7,896

FHF Issuer Trust, 4.940%, Due 11/15/2030, Series 2024-3A, Class A2    12,925    12,897

Finance of America Structured Securities Trust, 3.500%, Due 7/25/2075, Series 2025-S2, Class A3    49,808    48,546

Finance of America Structured Securities Trust, 3.500%, Due 11/25/2074, Series 2024-S4, Class A3    46,597    45,189

Finance of America Structured Securities Trust, 6.500%, Due 4/25/2073, Series 2023-S2, Class A3    63,304    64,205

Finance of America Structured Securities Trust, 6.000%, Due 5/25/2075, Series 2025-PC1, Class M1    75,000    74,551

Finance of America Structured Securities Trust, 3.500%, Due 9/25/2055, Series 2025-S3, Class A3    49,064    47,717

First Horizon Bank, 5.750%, Due 5/1/2030    15,000    15,496

Fiserv, Inc., 5.625%, Due 8/21/2033    5,000    5,156

Fortescue Treasury Pty. Ltd., 5.875%, Due 4/15/2030    8,000    8,227

FREMF Mortgage Trust, 3.998%, Due 12/25/2050, Series 2018-K72, Class B    20,000    19,817

FRESB Mortgage Trust, 4.823%, Due 7/25/2038, Series 2018-SB55, Class A5H, (30 day USD SOFR 

Average + 0.814%)    6,088    6,068

FRESB Mortgage Trust, 3.160%, Due 11/25/2027, Series 2018-SB45, Class A10F    7,134    7,019

Gartner, Inc., 3.750%, Due 10/1/2030    25,000    23,708

General Motors Financial Co., Inc., 5.625%, Due 4/4/2032    5,000    5,206

Genesis Energy LP/Genesis Energy Finance Corp., 8.000%, Due 5/15/2033    6,000    6,229

Genpact Luxembourg SARL/Genpact USA, Inc., 6.000%, Due 6/4/2029    15,000    15,668

GFL Environmental, Inc., 6.750%, Due 1/15/2031    20,000    20,983
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GGAM Finance Ltd., 8.000%, Due 6/15/2028    41,000    43,418

Global Payments, Inc., 3.200%, Due 8/15/2029    15,000    14,303

GLP Capital LP/GLP Financing II, Inc., 3.250%, Due 1/15/2032    15,000    13,571

goeasy Ltd., 6.875%, Due 2/15/2031    5,000    4,677

Golar LNG Ltd., 7.500%, Due 10/2/2030    6,000    5,798

Goldman Sachs Group, Inc., 5.016%, Due 10/23/2035, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.420%)    10,000    10,053

Goldman Sachs Group, Inc., 5.851%, Due 4/25/2035, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.552%)    20,000    21,263

Goldman Sachs Group, Inc., 2.640%, Due 2/24/2028, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.114%)    10,000    9,844

Goldman Sachs Group, Inc., 1.992%, Due 1/27/2032, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.090%)    10,000    8,884

Government National Mortgage Association, 3.500%, Due 4/20/2046    27,613    25,726

Government National Mortgage Association REMICS, 5.191%, Due 6/20/2045, Series 2023-32, Class W    16,181    16,695

Gray Media, Inc., 10.500%, Due 7/15/2029    5,000    5,377

Gray Media, Inc., 9.625%, Due 7/15/2032    3,000    3,113

GreenPoint Mortgage Pass-Through Certi昀椀cates, 7.033%, Due 10/25/2033, Series 2003-1, Class A1    13,783    13,525

GSAMP Trust, 5.421%, Due 7/25/2033, Series 2003-SEA2, Class A1    40,058    39,745

HA Sustainable Infrastructure Capital, Inc., 6.150%, Due 1/15/2031    10,000    10,279

Harvest Midstream I LP, 7.500%, Due 9/1/2028    13,000    13,195

HAT Holdings I LLC/HAT Holdings II LLC, 3.375%, Due 6/15/2026    4,000    3,975

Healthcare Realty Holdings LP, 3.625%, Due 1/15/2028    25,000    24,663

Healthcare Realty Holdings LP, 2.000%, Due 3/15/2031    5,000    4,385

Herc Holdings, Inc., 5.750%, Due 3/15/2031    2,000    2,030

Herc Holdings, Inc., 6.000%, Due 3/15/2034    2,000    2,027

HF Sinclair Corp., 5.750%, Due 1/15/2031    10,000    10,334

Howard Hughes Corp., 5.375%, Due 8/1/2028    10,000    10,037

HUB International Ltd., 5.625%, Due 12/1/2029    35,000    34,994

Huntington National Bank, 5.650%, Due 1/10/2030    10,000    10,479

Hyundai Auto Receivables Trust, 1.660%, Due 6/15/2028, Series 2021-C, Class C    15,000    14,927

Hyundai Auto Receivables Trust, 4.920%, Due 7/15/2032, Series 2025-B, Class C    25,000    25,488

Hyundai Auto Receivables Trust, 4.360%, Due 3/15/2032, Series 2025-D, Class B    20,000    20,123

Invitation Homes Operating Partnership LP, 4.150%, Due 4/15/2032    10,000    9,706

Iron Mountain, Inc., 5.250%, Due 7/15/2030    17,000    16,794

Je昀昀erson Capital Holdings LLC, 8.250%, Due 5/15/2030    16,000    16,827

JetBlue Pass-Through Trust, 4.000%, Due 5/15/2034, Series 2020-1, Class A    20,184    19,215

Jones Deslauriers Insurance Management, Inc., 6.875%, Due 10/1/2033    10,000    9,656

JP Morgan Mortgage Trust, 2.500%, Due 7/25/2052, Series 2022-1, Class A3    42,120    35,252

JP Morgan Mortgage Trust, 5.666%, Due 5/25/2055, Series 2025-CES1, Class A1    25,849    26,073

JP Morgan Mortgage Trust, 2.500%, Due 12/25/2051, Series 2021-INV2, Class A2    30,693    25,688

JPMorgan Chase & Co., 5.766%, Due 4/22/2035, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.490%)    10,000    10,656

JPMorgan Chase & Co., 5.140%, Due 1/24/2031, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.010%)    15,000    15,504

JPMorgan Chase & Co., 4.810%, Due 10/22/2036, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.190%)    15,000    14,894

Kimco Realty OP LLC, 3.200%, Due 4/1/2032    5,000    4,641

KKR & Co., Inc., 5.100%, Due 8/7/2035    15,000    15,000

L3Harris Technologies, Inc., 5.250%, Due 6/1/2031    15,000    15,606

LAD Auto Receivables Trust, 4.030%, Due 1/15/2031, Series 2025-3A, Class A3    15,000    15,055

LCM Investments Holdings II LLC, 8.250%, Due 8/1/2031    6,000    6,346

Light & Wonder International, Inc., 6.250%, Due 10/1/2033    5,000    5,062

Lightning Power LLC, 7.250%, Due 8/15/2032    9,000    9,570

Lithia Motors, Inc., 5.500%, Due 10/1/2030    22,000    22,087

Los Angeles Community College District, 6.600%, Due 8/1/2042    5,000    5,418

Los Angeles County Public Works Financing Authority, 7.618%, Due 8/1/2040    15,000    17,824

Los Angeles Department of Water & Power, 6.574%, Due 7/1/2045    30,000    32,254

Louisiana Local Government Environmental Facilities & Community Development Authority, 4.475%, 

Due 8/1/2039, Series A    25,000    24,427

LPL Holdings, Inc., 5.200%, Due 3/15/2030    5,000    5,117

Macquarie Air昀椀nance Holdings Ltd., 5.150%, Due 3/17/2030    10,000    10,137

Mars, Inc., 5.200%, Due 3/1/2035    10,000    10,278

Marsh & McLennan Cos., Inc., 2.375%, Due 12/15/2031    10,000    8,968

Match Group Holdings II LLC, 6.125%, Due 9/15/2033    9,000    9,108

McKesson Corp., 5.250%, Due 5/30/2035    10,000    10,326

Mercedes-Benz Auto Lease Trust, 4.610%, Due 4/16/2029, Series 2025-A, Class A3    10,000    10,132

Meta Platforms, Inc., 5.500%, Due 11/15/2045    15,000    14,565

MetroNet Infrastructure Issuer LLC, 5.163%, Due 12/20/2055, Series 2025-4A, Class A2    25,000    25,043

Metropolitan Transportation Authority, 6.687%, Due 11/15/2040, Series C1    5,000    5,454

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago, 5.720%, Due 12/1/2038    10,000    10,372

Mid-State Capital Corp. Trust, 7.758%, Due 1/15/2040, Series 2005-1, Class B    8,803    8,831

Mid-State Capital Corp. Trust, 5.787%, Due 10/15/2040, Series 2006-1, Class A    22,571    22,709
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Mid-State Capital Corp. Trust, 8.311%, Due 10/15/2040, Series 2006-1, Class B    10,498    10,797

Mid-State Trust XI, 4.864%, Due 7/15/2038, Series 11, Class A1    8,946    8,941

MMAF Equipment Finance LLC, 4.950%, Due 7/14/2031, Series 2024-A, Class A3    10,000    10,163

Morgan Stanley, 1.512%, Due 7/20/2027, (1 day USD SOFR + 0.858%)    10,000    9,858

Morgan Stanley, 5.466%, Due 1/18/2035, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.730%)    10,000    10,395

Morgan Stanley, 2.484%, Due 9/16/2036, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.360%)    5,000    4,397

Morgan Stanley Bank of America Merrill Lynch Trust, 2.840%, Due 11/15/2049, Series 2016-C31, Class 

A4    12,666    12,574

Morgan Stanley Private Bank NA, 4.465%, Due 11/19/2031, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.020%)    10,000    10,026

MPLX LP, 5.400%, Due 4/1/2035    10,000    10,064

Navient Private Education Loan Trust, 3.910%, Due 12/15/2045, Series 2016-AA, Class A2A    1,418    1,417

Navient Private Education Re昀椀 Loan Trust, 4.000%, Due 12/15/2059, Series 2018-DA, Class A2A    4,578    4,556

Navient Private Education Re昀椀 Loan Trust, 5.510%, Due 10/15/2071, Series 2023-A, Class A    6,405    6,583

Navient Private Education Re昀椀 Loan Trust, 4.915%, Due 12/15/2059, Series 2019-D, Class A2B, (1 mo. 
USD Term SOFR + 1.164%)    6,111    6,102

Navient Student Loan Trust, 3.390%, Due 12/15/2059, Series 2019-BA, Class A2A    8,092    7,978

NCL Corp. Ltd., 6.750%, Due 2/1/2032    15,000    15,359

New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc., 5.250%, Due 7/15/2028    3,000    2,997

New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc., 9.750%, Due 7/15/2028    3,000    3,023

New Jersey Transportation Trust Fund Authority, 6.561%, Due 12/15/2040, Series B    5,000    5,637

New Residential Mortgage Loan Trust, 4.896%, Due 1/25/2048, Series 2018-4A, Class B1, (1 mo. USD 

Term SOFR + 1.164%)    54,184    54,242

New Residential Mortgage Loan Trust, 4.250%, Due 9/25/2059, Series 2019-6A, Class B2    66,129    64,770

New Residential Mortgage Loan Trust, 5.375%, Due 11/25/2054, Series 2014-3A, Class B3    15,549    15,541

New Residential Mortgage Loan Trust, 3.750%, Due 11/26/2035, Series 2016-2A, Class A1    22,622    22,032

New Residential Mortgage Loan Trust, 4.000%, Due 3/25/2057, Series 2017-2A, Class A3    28,916    28,160

New York City Municipal Water Finance Authority, 5.882%, Due 6/15/2044, Series CC    5,000    5,082

New York City Municipal Water Finance Authority, 5.952%, Due 6/15/2042    20,000    20,592

Nissan Auto Lease Trust, 4.750%, Due 3/15/2028, Series 2025-A, Class A3    15,000    15,183

NMI Holdings, Inc., 6.000%, Due 8/15/2029    15,000    15,532

Northriver Midstream Finance LP, 6.750%, Due 7/15/2032    7,000    7,133

Northwestern University, 4.643%, Due 12/1/2044    5,000    4,708

NRM FHT1 Excess Owner LLC, 6.545%, Due 3/25/2032, Series 2025-FHT1, Class A    43,149    43,582

NYC Commercial Mortgage Trust, 4.963%, Due 2/15/2042, Series 2025-3BP, Class A, (1 mo. USD Term 

SOFR + 1.213%)    20,000    19,838

OGE Energy Corp., 5.450%, Due 5/15/2029    10,000    10,357

Oklahoma Development Finance Authority, 4.135%, Due 12/1/2033, Series A-1    7,255    7,213

Oklahoma Development Finance Authority, 4.714%, Due 5/1/2052    5,000    4,607

Old Republic International Corp., 3.850%, Due 6/11/2051    15,000    10,847

Old Republic International Corp., 5.750%, Due 3/28/2034    15,000    15,583

OneMain Finance Corp., 6.125%, Due 5/15/2030    5,000    5,098

Oracle Corp., 3.950%, Due 3/25/2051    15,000    9,869

Oregon Education Districts, 2.895%, Due 6/30/2040, Series A    10,000    7,997

Osaic Holdings, Inc., 8.000%, Due 8/1/2033    5,000    5,198

Panther Escrow Issuer LLC, 7.125%, Due 6/1/2031    15,000    15,544

Pattern Energy Operations LP/Pattern Energy Operations, Inc., 4.500%, Due 8/15/2028    25,000    24,657

Paychex, Inc., 5.100%, Due 4/15/2030    10,000    10,295

PECO Energy Co., 4.375%, Due 8/15/2052    15,000    12,356

PennyMac Financial Services, Inc., 6.750%, Due 2/15/2034    8,000    8,270

PepsiCo, Inc., 1.625%, Due 5/1/2030    30,000    27,171

Permian Resources Operating LLC, 8.000%, Due 4/15/2027    8,000    8,105

Petrobras Global Finance BV, 5.125%, Due 9/10/2030    10,000    9,799

PG&E Recovery Funding LLC, 5.231%, Due 6/1/2042, Series A-2    10,000    10,111

PG&E Recovery Funding LLC, 5.536%, Due 7/15/2049, Series A-3    10,000    10,028

PG&E Wild昀椀re Recovery Funding LLC, 4.377%, Due 6/3/2041, Series A-3    5,000    4,731

PG&E Wild昀椀re Recovery Funding LLC, 4.451%, Due 12/1/2049, Series A-4    30,000    26,650

PG&E Wild昀椀re Recovery Funding LLC, 4.674%, Due 12/1/2053, Series A-5    25,000    21,822

PG&E Wild昀椀re Recovery Funding LLC, 5.081%, Due 6/1/2043, Series A-3    5,000    4,963

Phoenix Aviation Capital Ltd., 9.250%, Due 7/15/2030    7,000    7,457

Pioneer Natural Resources Co., 1.900%, Due 8/15/2030    15,000    13,585

PNC Financial Services Group, Inc., 5.939%, Due 8/18/2034, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.946%)    10,000    10,736

PNC Financial Services Group, Inc., 4.812%, Due 10/21/2032, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.259%)    5,000    5,088

PNC Financial Services Group, Inc., 5.373%, Due 7/21/2036, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.417%)    10,000    10,285

Port Authority of New York & New Jersey, 4.823%, Due 6/1/2045    10,000    9,187

Port Authority of New York & New Jersey, 5.310%, Due 8/1/2046, Series 182    10,000    9,745
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Post Holdings, Inc., 6.250%, Due 2/15/2032    7,000    7,193

PPG Industries, Inc., 4.375%, Due 3/15/2031    5,000    4,994

PPL Capital Funding, Inc., 5.250%, Due 9/1/2034    15,000    15,361

Prestige Brands, Inc., 3.750%, Due 4/1/2031    9,000    8,404

Prime Mortgage Trust, 6.000%, Due 2/25/2034, Series 2004-CL1, Class 1A1    25,449    25,427

Prudential Financial, Inc., 6.000%, Due 9/1/2052, (5 yr. CMT + 3.234%)    29,000    29,871

Public Service Co. of Oklahoma, 5.250%, Due 1/15/2033    5,000    5,131

Public Service Enterprise Group, Inc., 5.450%, Due 4/1/2034    10,000    10,331

Qorvo, Inc., 3.375%, Due 4/1/2031    2,000    1,850

Quest Diagnostics, Inc., 5.000%, Due 12/15/2034    10,000    10,114

Radiology Partners, Inc., 8.500%, Due 7/15/2032    6,000    6,268

Range Resources Corp., 8.250%, Due 1/15/2029    5,000    5,099

Raymond James Financial, Inc., 3.750%, Due 4/1/2051    20,000    14,675

RCKT Mortgage Trust, 5.313%, Due 11/25/2055, Series 2025-CES10, Class A3    45,000    44,908

RCKT Mortgage Trust, 6.147%, Due 6/25/2044, Series 2024-CES4, Class A1A    33,359    33,755

RCKT Mortgage Trust, 6.902%, Due 6/25/2043, Series 2023-CES1, Class M1    151,000    151,494

Regency Centers LP, 3.700%, Due 6/15/2030    20,000    19,618

Regions Financial Corp., 5.722%, Due 6/6/2030, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.490%)    10,000    10,425

Retained Vantage Data Centers Issuer LLC, 4.992%, Due 9/15/2049, Series 2024-1A, Class A2    25,000    24,787

Rexford Industrial Realty LP, 2.150%, Due 9/1/2031    10,000    8,759

Rexford Industrial Realty LP, 2.125%, Due 12/1/2030    15,000    13,427

RFMSI Trust, 5.500%, Due 12/25/2034, Series 2004-S9, Class 1A23    10,609    10,314

RHP Hotel Properties LP/RHP Finance Corp., 6.500%, Due 6/15/2033    6,000    6,237

Rocket Cos., Inc., 6.125%, Due 8/1/2030    5,000    5,168

Rocket Mortgage LLC, 5.250%, Due 1/15/2028    15,000    14,625

Rollins, Inc., 5.250%, Due 2/24/2035    15,000    15,304

Royal Bank of Canada, 4.650%, Due 10/18/2030, (1 day USD SOFR Index + 1.080%)    10,000    10,139

Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd., 5.625%, Due 9/30/2031    14,000    14,313

Ryan Specialty LLC, 5.875%, Due 8/1/2032    20,000    20,435

Sano昀椀 SA, 4.200%, Due 11/3/2032    15,000    14,977

Santander Drive Auto Receivables Trust, 4.870%, Due 5/15/2031, Series 2025-2, Class B    25,000    25,269

Santander Drive Auto Receivables Trust, 4.680%, Due 9/15/2031, Series 2025-3, Class C    35,000    35,214

Santander Drive Auto Receivables Trust, 1.670%, Due 10/15/2027, Series 2021-4, Class D    2,731    2,728

SCE Recovery Funding LLC, 5.112%, Due 12/14/2049, Series A-2    5,000    4,720

SCE Recovery Funding LLC, 5.541%, Due 9/15/2052    5,000    4,932

SCE Recovery Funding LLC, 2.943%, Due 11/15/2044, Series A-2    5,000    4,215

Seaspan Corp., 5.500%, Due 8/1/2029    13,000    12,345

Sierra Timeshare Receivables Funding LLC, 1.340%, Due 11/20/2037, Series 2021-1A, Class B    3,548    3,541

Sirius XM Radio LLC, 4.000%, Due 7/15/2028    13,000    12,708

Sirius XM Radio LLC, 3.875%, Due 9/1/2031    5,000    4,605

SMB Private Education Loan Trust, 2.820%, Due 10/15/2035, Series 2017-B, Class A2A    3,497    3,487

SMB Private Education Loan Trust, 1.290%, Due 7/15/2053, Series 2020-B, Class A1A    5,280    5,047

SoFi Professional Loan Program LLC, 1.030%, Due 8/17/2043, Series 2021-A, Class AFX    8,941    7,919

Solstice Advanced Materials, Inc., 5.625%, Due 9/30/2033    6,000    6,053

Somnigroup International, Inc., 3.875%, Due 10/15/2031    6,000    5,608

South Bow USA Infrastructure Holdings LLC, 5.026%, Due 10/1/2029    15,000    15,216

South Carolina Student Loan Corp., 5.625%, Due 10/27/2036    10,406    10,381

Southern Co. Gas Capital Corp., 3.950%, Due 10/1/2046    10,000    7,824

SS&C Technologies, Inc., 5.500%, Due 9/30/2027    8,000    8,007

SS&C Technologies, Inc., 6.500%, Due 6/1/2032    5,000    5,202

Starwood Property Trust, Inc., 7.250%, Due 4/1/2029    15,000    15,842

State of California, 4.988%, Due 4/1/2039, Series A    10,000    9,718

State of California, 5.125%, Due 3/1/2038    15,000    15,235

State of California, 5.875%, Due 10/1/2041    15,000    15,688

State of California, 7.550%, Due 4/1/2039    15,000    18,204

State of California, 5.200%, Due 3/1/2043    10,000    10,023

State of Oregon, 5.832%, Due 5/1/2045, Series B    10,000    10,472

State of Texas, 5.517%, Due 4/1/2039    4,687    4,803

State Street Corp., 4.675%, Due 10/22/2032, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.050%)    10,000    10,189

Station Casinos LLC, 6.625%, Due 3/15/2032    6,000    6,142

Stonex Escrow Issuer LLC, 6.875%, Due 7/15/2032    25,000    25,931

StoneX Group, Inc., 7.875%, Due 3/1/2031    2,000    2,125

Stryker Corp., 5.200%, Due 2/10/2035    10,000    10,268

Sunoco LP, 6.625%, Due 8/15/2032    15,000    15,417

Sunoco LP, 5.875%, Due 3/15/2034    3,000    3,000

Synchrony Card Issuance Trust, 4.780%, Due 2/15/2031, Series 2025-A1, Class A    30,000    30,513
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Taco Bell Funding LLC, 2.294%, Due 8/25/2051, Series 2021-1A, Class A2II    19,650    18,318

Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc., 4.000%, Due 4/14/2032    10,000    9,692

Talen Energy Supply LLC, 8.625%, Due 6/1/2030    20,000    21,175

Targa Resources Partners LP/Targa Resources Partners Finance Corp., 4.875%, Due 2/1/2031    20,000    20,122

Taseko Mines Ltd., 8.250%, Due 5/1/2030    11,000    11,685

Teachers Insurance & Annuity Association of America, 3.300%, Due 5/15/2050    20,000    13,704

Tenet Healthcare Corp., 5.500%, Due 11/15/2032    2,000    2,027

Texas Natural Gas Securitization Finance Corp., 5.169%, Due 4/1/2041    10,000    10,198

Texas Water Development Board, 4.993%, Due 10/15/2054, Series B    5,000    4,658

T-Mobile USA, Inc., 2.550%, Due 2/15/2031    15,000    13,704

Toronto-Dominion Bank, 4.928%, Due 10/15/2035    10,000    9,993

TotalEnergies Capital SA, 5.488%, Due 4/5/2054    10,000    9,669

Towd Point Mortgage Trust, 4.606%, Due 10/25/2064, Series 2024-5, Class A1B    40,860    40,646

Toyota Motor Credit Corp., 4.650%, Due 9/3/2032    5,000    5,046

TransDigm, Inc., 7.125%, Due 12/1/2031    16,000    16,816

Triton Container Finance VIII LLC, 1.860%, Due 3/20/2046, Series 2021-1A, Class A    11,925    11,086

Truist Bank, 4.632%, Due 9/17/2029, (5 yr. CMT + 1.150%)    20,000    20,062

Truist Financial Corp., 5.071%, Due 5/20/2031, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.309%)    15,000    15,410

Tutor Perini Corp., 11.875%, Due 4/30/2029    3,000    3,331

U.S. Treasury Bonds, 4.500%, Due 11/15/2054    84,000    79,229

U.S. Treasury Bonds, 3.875%, Due 2/15/2043    39,000    35,085

U.S. Treasury Bonds, 2.500%, Due 2/15/2045    160,000    113,312

U.S. Treasury Bonds, 4.750%, Due 2/15/2045    49,000    48,751

U.S. Treasury Bonds, 4.875%, Due 8/15/2045    22,000    22,213

U.S. Treasury Bonds, 1.750%, Due 8/15/2041    221,000    149,115

U.S. Treasury Bonds, 3.375%, Due 11/15/2048    534,000    422,507

U.S. Treasury Bonds, 4.750%, Due 8/15/2055    77,000    75,701

U.S. Treasury In昀氀ation-Indexed Notes, 1.625%, Due 4/15/2030    51,143    51,393

U.S. Treasury Notes, 3.500%, Due 11/30/2030    5,000    4,950

U.S. Treasury Notes, 4.000%, Due 11/15/2035    143,000    140,944

U.S. Treasury Notes, 3.500%, Due 4/30/2030    13,000    12,906

U.S. Treasury Notes, 4.500%, Due 11/15/2033    180,000    185,857

U.S. Treasury Notes, 4.125%, Due 3/31/2031    225,000    228,823

U.S. Treasury Notes, 3.875%, Due 8/15/2034    49,000    48,246

U.S. Treasury Notes, 2.875%, Due 5/15/2032    186,000    175,378

U.S. Treasury Notes, 1.000%, Due 7/31/2028    34,000    31,902

U.S. Treasury Notes, 4.250%, Due 8/15/2035    376,000    378,702

UDR, Inc., 1.900%, Due 3/15/2033    15,000    12,380

UKG, Inc., 6.875%, Due 2/1/2031    7,000    7,191

United Rentals North America, Inc., 5.375%, Due 11/15/2033    7,000    6,995

Valvoline, Inc., 3.625%, Due 6/15/2031    30,000    27,567

Vantage Data Centers Issuer LLC, 2.165%, Due 10/15/2046, Series 2021-1A, Class A2    20,000    19,593

Velocity Commercial Capital Loan Trust, 4.120%, Due 3/25/2049, Series 2019-1, Class M3    17,482    16,158

Velocity Commercial Capital Loan Trust, 6.650%, Due 6/25/2054, Series 2024-3, Class A    69,497    71,332

Velocity Commercial Capital Loan Trust, 5.670%, Due 4/25/2055, Series 2025-2, Class A    90,287    90,870

Velocity Commercial Capital Loan Trust, 4.050%, Due 10/26/2048, Series 2018-2, Class A    8,503    8,358

Verizon Communications, Inc., 5.875%, Due 11/30/2055    10,000    9,880

Verizon Communications, Inc., 2.355%, Due 3/15/2032    15,000    13,219

Viking Cruises Ltd., 5.875%, Due 10/15/2033    5,000    5,077

Viking Ocean Cruises Ship VII Ltd., 5.625%, Due 2/15/2029    5,000    5,008

WaMu Mortgage Pass-Through Certi昀椀cates Trust, 5.644%, Due 8/25/2033, Series 2003-AR7, Class A7    40,685    39,810

Warnermedia Holdings, Inc., 4.279%, Due 3/15/2032    8,000    7,023

Wells Fargo & Co., 5.574%, Due 7/25/2029, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.740%)    10,000    10,359

Wells Fargo & Co., 5.605%, Due 4/23/2036, (1 day USD SOFR + 1.740%)    10,000    10,481

Wells Fargo & Co., 5.389%, Due 4/24/2034, (1 day USD SOFR + 2.020%)    5,000    5,202

Wendy's Funding LLC, 3.884%, Due 3/15/2048, Series 2018-1A, Class A2II    4,599    4,520

Wendy's Funding LLC, 4.080%, Due 6/15/2049, Series 2019-1A, Class A2II    13,198    12,851

Western Midstream Operating LP, 7.250%, Due 4/1/2030    6,000    6,405

Westlake Automobile Receivables Trust, 4.920%, Due 11/15/2029, Series 2024-3A, Class C    15,000    15,107

Williams Cos., Inc., 4.625%, Due 6/30/2030    10,000    10,098

WULF Compute LLC, 7.750%, Due 10/15/2030    2,000    2,060

XPLR Infrastructure Operating Partners LP, 8.625%, Due 3/15/2033    11,000    11,572


